TA9: Change in the number of outstanding voting shares
On 27/08/2015, Thanh An 96 Installation and Construction Joint Stock Company announced the change in the number of outstanding voting shares as follows:

	No.
	Content
	Before the change
	Change (increase)
	After the change

	01
	Charter capital (VND)
	51,158,000,000
	30,693,650,000
	8,851,650,000

	02
	Total number of shares with the par value of VND 10,000 per share
	5,115,800
	3,069,365
	8,185,165

	03
	The number of outstanding voting shares
	5,115,800
	3,069,365
	8,185,165


Reason:

The Company issued shares to pay the 2014 dividend and increase share capital from owner’s equity.
